

CS No. 38/18
Lunia Automobiles P Ltd. Vs. Destination Cafe Pvt. Ltd.

07.03.2024

Present : Ms. Geeta Vohra, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith Mr. Harshit Aggarwal.

Mr. Pramod Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the
defendant alongwith Mr. Ravinder Singh.

A document is filed by Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.

Mr. Harshit Aggarwal has tendered his evidence by way of
affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant requests for an adjournment
to cross-examine the witness.

Request is not opposed.

Cross-examination is deferred.

To come up for the same on 14.05.2024.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
07.03.2024